

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 9- 1 0 in CIVI L AP P E A L NO. 5 6 7 3 - 5 6 7 4 OF 2 0 0 4

BA K H T A W A R S I N G H

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

AMR I K S I N G H

Respondent(s)

(For recording of compromise between the parties and for disposal of appeal)

Date: 2 9 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E G.P. MAT HU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Anna m D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Mrs. B. S u nita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

I.A. Nos. 9- 1 0 are allowed. The appeals stand
disposed of in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Ku m a r) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master
[S I G N E D O R D E R I S P L A C E D O N T H E F I L E]
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

I.A. NOS. 9- 1 0 IN CIVI L AP P E A L NOS. 5 6 7 3 - 5 6 7 4 / 2 0 0 4

BA K H T A W A R S I N G H

...A P P E L L A N T

VER SUS

AMR I K S I N G H

...R E S P O N D E N T

OR D E R

Learned counsel for the parties have made a statement
that the parties have settled their dispute outside court and the
terms of compromise have been reduced in writing which has
been filed in Court. I.A. Nos. 9- 1 0 are allowed.

The appeals

stand disposed of in terms of the compromise.

.....J.
[G.P. MATHU R]

.....J.
[V.S. SI R P U R K A R]

N E W D E L H I
O C T O B E R 2 9 , 2 0 0 7